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WARRANTY DEED

GRANTOR(S) MillerBates,LLC, a Utahlimitedliabilitycompany

HerebyCONVEY AND WARRANT(S) to:

ORANTEE(S) MB- FinleyFarms(TC)LLC, a UtahLimitedLiabilityCompany

forthesum ofTen Dollarsand othergood and valuableconsiderationthefollowingdescribedtract(s)of
landinWashingtonCounty,StateofUtah:

N-5-3-2_34
See AttachedExhibit"A"

Tax ParcelNo. 5 3Â249

SUBJECT TO CountyTaxes and Assessmentsnotdelinquent,Easernents,RightsofWay Covenants,
Conditionsand Restrictionsnow ofrecord,

WITNESS ourhands on ay ofNovember,2023.

WARRAbrrYDEED
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Grantor:

MillerBates,LLC, a Utah fimitedliabilitycompany

Me'llasaMiller,AuthorizedRepresentative

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this day ofNovember,2023,personallyappearedMelissaMiller,AuthorizedRepresentativeof
MillerBates,LLC,a UtahIImitedliabilitycompany,whose identityispersonallyknown tome orproved
on thebasisofsatisfactoryevidenceand who by me dulyswornoraffirrn,didsay she istheAuthorked
RepresentativeofMillerBates,LLC,a Utahlimitedfiabilitycompany and saiddocumentwas signedby
heron behalfofa limitedliabilitycompany and acknowledgedtome thatsaidlimitedliability
company execute thesame.

Witnes b n d officialseal.

RANDALLHYDE MILLER

armRmue-$WEGFM

COMMISSION#716142
Not blic

WARRANTY DEED
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EXHIBITA

PARCEL 1:

Beginningata pointthatIlesSouth01°03'08"West alongthesectionline1028.88feetand West
1437.50feetfromtheEastQuarterCornerofSection2,Township43 South,Range 15West,SaltLake
Baseand Merldlanand runningthenceNorth89°15'33"West 778.85feet;thenceSouth00°44'27"West
3.95feet;thenceNorth89°17'27"West 98.12feet;thenceNorth00°44'27"East410,00feet;thence
South89°15'33"East97.71feet;thencenorthwesterlyalonga 125.00footradiusnon-tangentourveto
theleft(longchordbearsNorth21°35'33"West a distanceof76.01feet),centerpointliesSouth
86°00'31"West througha centralangleof35°24'07",a distanceof77.24feet;thencenorthwesterly
alonga 175.00footradiusreversecurvetotheright,(longchordbearsNorth30°25'09"West a
distanceof53.99feet),oenterpointllesNorth50°42'23"Eastthrougha centralangleof17°44'56",a
distanceof54.21feet;thenceeasterlyalonga 730.00footradiusnon-tangentcurvetotheright,(long
chordbearsNorth77°36'40"Easta distanceof331.19feet),centerpointliesSouth25"30'00"East

througha centralangleof26°13'21",a distanceof334.10feet;thenceSouth89°16'40"East464.70

feet;thenceSouth00°44'27"West 398.84feet;thencesoutherlyalonga 430.00footradluscurvetothe

left,(longchordbearsSouth 13°02'49"Easta distanceof204.96feet),centerpointIlesSouth
89°15'33"Eastthrougha centralangleof27°34'32",a distanceof206.95feet;tothepointofbeginning.

(ProposedFinleyFarms Phase 3)(labeledas suchforreferencepurposes)

PARCEL 2:

Beginningata pointthatIIesSouth01°03'08"West alongthesectionline433.79feetand West
1212.55feetfromtheEastQuarterCornerofSection2,Township43 South,Range 16 West,SaltLake
Baseand Meridianand runningthenceSouth00°44'33"West 360.67feet;thencesoutherlyalonga
150.00footradiuscurvetotheleft,(longchordbearsSouth18°45'05"Easta distanceof100.11feet),
centerpointIlesSouth89°15'27"Eastthrougha centrafangleof38°59'16",a distanceof102.07feet;
thenceSouth38"14'43"East124.23feet;thenceSouth61°45'17"West 224.80feet;thence

southwesterlyalonga 345.00footradiusnon-tangentcurvetotheleft,(longchordbearsSouth
45°55'53"West a distanceof68.69feet),centerpointIfesSouth38°21'20"Eastthrougha centralangle
of11ª25'34",a distanceof68.80feet;thenceNorth44°47'35"West 50.87feet;thencenorthwesterly
alonga 430.00footradiuscurvetotheright,(longchordbearsNorth22°01'34"West a distanceof
332.81feet),oenterpointIlesNorth45°12'26"Eastthrougha centralangleof45°32'03",a distanceof
341.73feetlthenceNorth00°44'27"East398.84feet;thenceSouth89°18'40"East277.01feet,tothe

pointofbeginning.

(ProposedF1nleyFarms Phase 5)(labeledas suchforreferencepurposes)

PARGEL 3:

Beginningata pointon theSoutherlyboundaryofthecrimsonfields
-Phase 4 Subdivision,as recorded

and on filewiththeWashingtonCountyrecorder'soffice,saldpointbeingSouth01°03'06"West along
thequartersootlonlineand subdivisionboundary,a distanceof451.503feetand South89°18'26"East

alongsaldsubdMalonboundary,a distanceof394.171feetfromthecenterquartercornerofSection2,

Township43 South,Range 15 West,SaltLake Base & Meridian,(BasisofbearingbeingSouth
89°14'29"Eastbetweenthecenterquartercornerand theeastquartercomer ofsaidsection2),and

runningthencesouth89°18'26"EastalongtheboundaryofsaidCrimsonFields-Phase 4 SubdIvlslon
and theSoutherlyboundaryoftheCrimsonFields-Phase 5 Subdivision,as recordedand onfliewith .
theWashingtoncountyrecordersoffloe,a distanceof310.383feetina pointon thearcofa non-

tangentcurve,(radiuspointbearssouth00°41'34"West);thencealongthearcofa 730.000footradlus
curvetotheleft,througha centralangleof24°14'01",a distanceof308,757feettoa pointon thearoof
a non-tangentcurve,(radiuspointbearsNorth68°48'34"East);thencealongthearcofa 160.000foot
radiuscurvetotheright,througha centralangleof22°18'40",a distanceof58.411feet;thenceNorth

01°07'15°East7.300feettothepointofbeginning.
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